Linear Measurement Technology
EZ-track ®
Low Profile Extrusion Housing:
The Q21 series is housed in low profile,
environmentally sealed, anodized aluminum
housings.  The electronics and the sensing
element are incorporated into a housing that is
less than 1 inch tall without the need for a can

y
LT 12 E - Q 21 R - LI 0 X3 - H1141 /S16xx
Part number key:  Analog profile series
Sensor family
LT = linear transducer
Unit rating
(blank) = IP67
S1661 = IP68
Measurement span
Units of measurement
E =	inches
Housing style
Q =	profile
Housing height
21 =	21 mm
35 =	35 mm
Resolution
(blank) =	 standard resolution
R =				   enhanced resolution
Output configuration
LU =	voltage
LI =		 current
Connection type
H1141 = M12 eurofast ® 4-pin connector (standard res.)
H1151 = M12 eurofast 5-pin connector (enhanced res.)
Number of LEDs
X3 = 3 way diagnostic LED
Output type
Voltage
0 =	0-10 V
1 =	10-0 V
2 =	-10 to 10 V*
3 =	10 to -10 V*
4 =	0-5 V*
5 =	5-0 V*
6 =	-5 to 5 V*
7 =	-5 to 5 V* *	 Q21 / Q35 versions only
Current
0 =	4-20 mA
1 =	20-4 mA
Note:  In addition to the LDT, a typical system includes a magnet, mounting feet and cable (all sold separately).
Analog profile series

y
LT 12 E - Q 21 - DQ R A N N X2 - H11121
Part number key:  Quadrature profile series
Sensor family
LT = linear transducer
Connection type
H11121 = M12 eurofast ® 12-pin connector
Measurement span
Units of measurement
E =	inches
Housing style
Q =	profile
Housing height
21 =	21 mm
35 =	35 mm
Output configuration
DQ =	 quadrature
Output type
Quadrature
R =	differential RS422 line driver (TTL compatible)
L =	differential line driver, 10-30 VDC
Number of LEDs
X2 = 2 way diagnostic LED
Zero offset storage (quadrature)
V =	volatile (non-retentive)
N =	nonvolatile (100,000 storage cycles maximum)
Quadrature cycle frequency (quadrature)
A =	10 kHz
B =	25 kHz
C =	50 kHz
D =	75 kHz
E =	100 kHz
F =	150 kHz
G =	250 kHz
H =	500 kHz
I =	 1.0 MHz
Note:  In addition to the LDT, a typical system includes a magnet, mounting feet and cable (all sold separately).
Dimensions:  Q21-DQ quadrature profile series
Quadrature profile series
Input type (quadrature)
N =	sinking input (used with sourcing outputs)
P =	sourcing input (used with sinking inputs)
T =	TTL level
Wiring Diagram:  Q21-DQ/ Q35-DQ
12-pin eurofast connection
Mating Cordset: RKC 12T-*/S618
* Length in meters.
Dimensions:  Q35-DQ quadrature profile series
Clearwater Tech - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
Linear Measurement Technology
EZ-track ®
Slide magnet
SM-Q21 [A5600]
Slide magnet with slide adapter
SA-Q21 [A0864]
Floating magnet
FM-Q21 [A5500]
Q21 mounting brackets
MB-Q21 [A5700]
Control arms
CA*E-Q21
Rod ends
RE-Q21 [A0865]
Profile series accessories
* Lengh in inches.